PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3531794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWAI SANG NG	09/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNER MONGOLIA XIANHONG SCIENCE CO. LTD	
Street Address:	reet Address: NO. 1, TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE ROAD, SHENGLE ECONOMIC ZONE	
City:	HOHHOT, INNER MONGOLIA	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	010057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

kam.law@squirepb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112539.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAM W. LAW
SIGNATURE:	/Kam W. Law/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036596 FRAME: 0077

503485169

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kwai Sang NG (吳葵生), a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at Room 1201, No. 1, Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China, ASSIGNOR, am the owner of the patent applications as shown in the Schedule below.

WHEREAS, INNER MONGOLIA XIANHONG SCIENCE CO. LTD (內蒙古顯鴻科技股份有限公司), ASSIGNEE, a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at No. 1, Technology Science Road, Shengle Economic Zone, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia, China 010057, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent applications listed in the Schedule and the inventions described in said patent applications.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, but if that assignment wasn't legally effective for any reason then I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the countries as shown in the Schedule, in, to and under those certain patent applications listed in the Schedule together with the inventions described in said patent applications, and patents, and all divisions, reissues, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the countries as shown in the Schedule which may be granted thereor; and all and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in the countries as shown in the Schedule, together with the right to file such applications and patents and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications and patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in the countries as shown in the Schedule including the United States and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of the countries as shown in the Schedule including the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in all countries, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seals the day and year set opposite my respective signatures.

Date	September	18	, 2015		L.S.
Date	September	18	, 2015	NG, Kwai Sang	L.S.
,		10		Witness Kam Law	
Date	September	(0	, 2015	Witness LAN MAN CHUN	L.S.

Schedule

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.
China	201410279647.2	June 20, 2014	CN104231746 A
HK	15104288.6	June 20, 2014	/
US	14/308,708	June 18, 2014	US-2014-0378585-A1

PATENT REEL: 036596 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 09/18/2015